



V-LUMESAHK 1800 (AVANT)
 V-PLOW 1800 (AVANT)



SPARE PARTS LIST

V-FLOW 1800 AVANT

Pos.	No.	Draw.	Name	No of	Notes
		no.		pc	
1	255.100		Frame	1	
2	270.200		Blade (shield)	1	
3	270.300		Blade (shield)	1	
4	255.400		Avant attachment	1	
5	270.500		Blade support	1	
6	270.600		Blade support	1	
7	255.700		Spring support assembly	4	
8	270.003		Blade	2	
9	255.010		Blade (shield) axle	1	
10	270.004		Axle	2	
11			Spring 8x40x275 DIN17223	4	
12	255.001		Pin ø25	4	
13	255.020		Pin	4	
14	255.005		Hydraulic cylinder ø50/28-510	2	
15	255.900		Hydraulic set	1	
16	255.017		Rubber	1	
17	255.007		Centering pipe	4	
18	255.006		Washer	1	
19			Slide bearing GFM-3539-36	2	
20			Pan head screw M5x20 DIN7985	2	
21			Screw M5x60 DIN912	2	
22			Screw M6x20 DIN933	8	
23			Screw M10x12 DIN933	4	
24			Screw M12x25 DIN933	1	
25			Screw M16x40 DIN603	8	
26			Screw M16x60 DIN933	2	
27					
28			nut M5 Nylon DIN985	2	
29			nut M6 Nylon DIN985	8	
30			nut M16 Nylon DIN985	10	
31			nut M20 DIN985	12	
32					

33	Washer 5x15 DIN9021	4
34	Washer 6 DIN125	8
35	Washer 12 DIN6798V	1
36	Conical seat washer \varnothing 20 DIN6319	4
37 Sp.order!	Red reflector (screw attachment \varnothing 6)	2
38 Sp.order!	White reflector (screw attachment \varnothing 6)	2
39	Grease nipple M6x1K DIN71412	30
40	Grease nipple R1/8"	4
41	Spring pin DIN1481 \varnothing 6-30	8
42	Spring pin DIN1481 \varnothing 5-30	4
43	Spring pin DIN1481 \varnothing 6-40	1
44/270.050	Rubber blade set Esp. order !!!	2